Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New York Football Giants, Inc.		04/07/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	Bank of America Corporate Center, 100 North Tryon Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3351878	NY GIANTS
Registration Number:	3421494	NEW YORK GIANTS
Registration Number:	3439002	GIANTS
Registration Number:	3397365	NY
Serial Number:	77077502	GIANTS NATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900129478

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-735-3000 Phone:

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: Matthew Fagin, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 401530/0296

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Fagin
Signature:	/Matthew Fagin/
Date:	03/17/2009
Total Attachments: 6 source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page1.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page2.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page3.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page4.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page5.tif source=Supplemental Trademark Filing#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0499

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of April 7, 2004, as amended from time to time, by and between New York Football Giants, Inc, a New York Corporation (the "Borrower") and Bank of America, N.A., acting as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in its capacity as collateral agent hereunder and any successor in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral Agent"), the Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to, and right of set off against any and all right, title and interest of the Borrower, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, in and to the Trademarks and Trade Names (each as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Borrower is the registrant for the trademark and service mark registrations and applications shown on the attached Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the foregoing (the "New Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, certain of the New Trademarks have been acquired by the Borrower subsequent to the date of the Security Agreement, and the Borrower and the Collateral Agent desire to document the Collateral Agent's security interest in the New Trademarks in a form which can be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, please be advised that:

1) Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, and right of setoff against and has acknowledges and agrees that the Collateral Agent (and with respect to rights of setoff, each of the Secured Parties) has and shall continue to have, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and right of setoff against any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0500

and all right, title and interest of the Borrower, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, in and to the New Trademarks.

2) The security interest in and to and right of setoff against the New Trademarks is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

NEW YORK FOOTBALL GIANTS, INC., as Borrower

Name: Chrishn

Title: VP + CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

and all right, title and interest of the Borrower, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, in and to the New Trademarks.

2) The security interest in and to and right of setoff against the New Trademarks is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

NEW YORK FOOTBALL GIANTS, INC., as Borrower

By: ______ Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

T. .

Giants - Supplemental Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

STATE OF NJ
COUNTY OF BERGEN
I,acqual
Notary Public My Commission Expires: JACQUELYN LEPOW Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 6/21/2011
(Notary Seal)

SCHEDULE A

NEW YORK FOOTBALL GIANTS, INC.

I UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
NY GIANTS and Design	3,351,878	12/11/2007
NEW YORK GIANTS	3,421,494	5/6/2008
GIANTS	3,439,002	6/3/2008
NY (Stylized Letters)	3,397,365	3/18/2008
GIANTS NATION	(77-077,502)	(1/6/2007)

U.S. State Trademarks

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GIANTS	Arizona	52,423	1/22/2008
NEW YORK GIANTS	Arizona	52,424	1/22/2008
NEW YORK GIANTS	Arizona	52,425	1/22/2008
NEW YORK GIANTS	Arizona	52,426	1/22/2008
NY (Stylized)	Arizona	52,427	1/22/2008
NY (Stylized)	Arizona	52,428	1/22/2008
NY (Stylized)	Arizona	52,429	1/22/2008
GIANTS and Design	Connecticut	22,211	11/19/2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Florida	T13,968	1/15/1991
NEW YORK GIANTS	Florida	T13,966	1/15/1991
BIG BLUE	New Jersey	9,031	10/27/1989
BIG BLUE	New Jersey	22,103	2/22/2005
Design Only	New Jersey	2,200	4/19/1980
GIANTS and Design	New Jersey	22,139	3/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0504

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEW YORK GIANTS	New Jersey	22,965	1/24/2008
NY (Stylized)	New Jersey	22,138	3/22/2005
GIANTS	New York	12,034	5/30/80
GIANTS	New York	R31193	1/22/2007
GIANTS and Design	New York	R30505	11/19/2004
GOOD OLD GUYS	New York	26,348	11/19/1990
NEW YORK GIANTS	New York	R31221	3/19/2008
NY (Stylized)	New York	R30506	11/19/2004

Canadian Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
NY and Design	(1343,791)	(4/19/2007)
NY GIANTS	(1350,613)	(6/7/2007)

RECORDED: 03/17/2009